## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Ν			ame	Execution Date			
SBS Interactive, Inc.				01/14/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Karlgar Limited						
Street Address:	Palm Grove House, Box 438						
Internal Address:	Road Town						
City:	Tortola						
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 10006			971				
Patent Number: 60729			33				
Application Number:   10006971     Patent Number:   6072933     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (650)938-5200     Commence of the sector of the fear of the sector of the							
Fax Number:	(650)938-	5200					
Correspondence will b			nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	(650) 335-						
Phone:     (650) 335-7607       Email:     rpatel@fenwick.com							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Rajiv P. Patel						
Address Line 1:   Fenwick & West LLP     Address Line 2:   801 California Street							
Address Line 2: 801 California Street   Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			27183-06523				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rajiv P. Patel				
Total Attachments: 4 source=SBS_to_Karlgar_Assignment#page1.tif							

source=SBS\_to\_Karlgar\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SBS\_to\_Karlgar\_Assignment#page2.tif

500757016

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **SBS** Interactive, Inc., having a place of business at 20101 S.W. Birch Street, Suite 130H, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignor"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Karlgar Limited, a British Virgin Island corporation, having a place of business at Palm Grove House, Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignees"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees the following:

A. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

<u>U.S. Patent Application</u> <u>Serial Number:</u>	<u>Title:</u>	Date Filed
10/006,971	System for Producing Personalized Video Recordings	Dec. 6, 2001

The entire worldwide right, title and interest in all of the following identified national phase patent applications:

<u>Patent Application</u> Serial Number:	<u>COUNTRY</u>	<u>Title:</u>	Date Issued
6,072,933	US	System for Producing Personalized Video Recordings	June 6, 2000

and;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent

27183/01000/DOCS/1933162.1

Assignment - SBS Interactive, Inc. to Karlgar Limited

applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Date of Signature

14/109

Representative of Assignor

Name:Marcus CohnTitle:President and SecretarySBS Interactive, Inc.20101 S.W. Birch Street, Suite 130HNewport Beach, CA 92660

Country of ISRAEL }8\$-, Notary Public, City of \_ personally appeared MARCUS COHN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. tาไว้ KIRSI O Notary Notary Scal

271\$3/01000/DOCS/1933162.

02211

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

14. JAN. 2009 16:26 COHN

NO. 394 P. 5

Assignment - SBS Interactive, Inc. to Karlgar Limited

Representative of ASSIGNEE

Marcus Cohn, President and CEO Karlgar, Ltd. Palm Grove House, Box 438 Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

14/109

Date of Signature

ונבום

KIASHE

NΗ

μı

c

NO

Man /

Country of ISRAEL

City of \_

.

6

} }ss.

Notary Seal

Notary

27183/01000/DOCS/1933162.1

מסי 10180

f

# DAVID KIRSHENBUM ADV, NOTARY

TEL-02-6245318, 02-6253936

FAX-02-6250277

### AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE SIGNATURE OF:

Mr. COHN MARCUS passport NO. 12073112

GIVEN AT THE: JERUSALEM

DAY OF ISSUE 12.3.07

AND SIGNED OF HIS OWN FREE WILL THE PRESENCE "A".

IN WITNESS THEREOF I HEREBY AUTHENTICATE THE SIGNATURE OF. Mr. COHN MARCUS BY MY OWN SIGNATURE AND SEAL TODAY 14.1.09.

FEES PAID:



RECORDED: 01/16/2009